
2011 MSHSL Section 5A Championships Girls 
Pierz Golf Course     Oct. 27, 2011 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 St. Cloud Cathedral      34    2    3    6   10   13   23   36  15:14.6  0:33.9 
  2 Annandale                63    4    5   11   18   25   29   48  15:34.6  1:17.2 
  3 Mora                    127    8   12   24   37   46   56   62  16:12.2  1:42.6 
  4 Maple Lake              141   20   28   30   31   32   41   47  16:29.6  0:42.1 
  5 Providence Acadeny      149   14   19   35   39   42   57   75  16:24.4  1:10.1 
  6 Watertown-Mayer         174    7    9   26   45   87   91       16:28.9  2:56.8 
  7 Pine  City              175   16   17   34   44   64   68   98  16:34.0  1:51.7 
  8 St. Cloud Christian     262    1   15   49   71  126            17:15.2  6:22.7 
  9 Pierz                   270   27   40   52   69   82   84  108  17:16.6  1:38.6 
 10 Hinckley-Finlayson      295   22   50   61   70   92  104  116  17:23.8  2:12.2 
 11 Pact/Spectrum           298   21   63   67   73   74   86   93  17:23.1  1:52.6 
 12 East Central            377   55   58   59  100  105  131       17:57.2  1:41.3 
 13 Rush City               378   51   53   54  109  111  112  119  18:00.2  1:55.9 
14* Mayer Lutheran/L        402   38   76   79   99  110  123  129  18:06.0  2:20.3 
15* Foley                   402   43   72   80   85  122  125  128  18:17.0  3:22.8 
 16 Braham                  413   33   81   88   94  117  127  130  18:11.2  2:40.7 
 17 Howard Lake-            437   65   66   90   96  120  121       18:22.0  2:06.8 
 18 Mille Lacs Raiders      448   60   83   95  103  107  115       18:25.1  1:37.3 
 19 Maranantha              488   77   78  101  114  118  124       18:42.2  1:29.6 
 20 Rockford                507   89   97  102  106  113            18:47.2  0:49.5 
Incomplete Teams: Heritage Christ, Milaca, Legacy Christian 
 
1. St. Cloud Cathedral 
    2  Rachel Eickhoff, 9         15:01.1   
    3  Paige Danielson, 9         15:01.9   
    6  Greta Danielson, 12        15:09.0   
   10  Morgan Durbin, 10          15:25.6   
   13  Brigid Brew, 10            15:35.0   
   23  Hallee Curtis, 11          16:15.1   
   36  Alyssa Unger, 12           16:45.1   
Total Time = 1:16:12.6     Total Places = 34 
 
2. Annandale 
    4  Courtney Alama, 10         15:02.2   
    5  Taylor Alama, 12           15:02.7   
   11  Elizabeth Schlafke, 8      15:33.1   
   18  Marina Chapman, 9          15:55.4   
   25  Shanna Grambart, 10        16:19.4   
   29  Emily Quandt, 8            16:37.3   
   48  Kayla Provo, 12            17:09.9   
Total Time = 1:17:52.8     Total Places = 63 
 
3. Mora 
    8  Emma Johnson, 12           15:20.2   
   12  Bethany Coop, 10           15:34.3   
   24  Kaitlyn Lafrance, 11       16:18.1   
   37  Brook Wedin, 7             16:45.5   
   46  Paige Thielen, 12          17:02.8   
   56  Samantha Weaver, 12        17:21.7   
   62  Callie Smith, 10           17:33.1   
Total Time = 1:21:00.9     Total Places = 127 
 
4. Maple Lake 
   20  Summer Carlson, 8          15:58.0   
   28  Halle Geyen, 7             16:33.7   
   30  Skyler Manka, 8            16:37.6   
   31  Mollie Graham, 9           16:38.3   
   32  Kayla Hoisted, 9           16:40.1   
   41  Hannah Haegele, 11         16:50.5   
   47  Blair Stewig, 10           17:04.3   
Total Time = 1:22:27.7     Total Places = 141 
 
5. Providence Acadeny 
   14  Jenny Walz, 10             15:41.7   
   19  Rosie Simonse, 11          15:55.9   
   35  Julia Hengel, 11           16:44.7   
   39  Mackenzie Braun, 11        16:47.8   
   42  Jayme Beukelman, 12        16:51.8   
   57  Lucy Buehler, 9            17:22.8   
   75  Susanna Trombley, 11       17:52.8   

Total Time = 1:22:01.9     Total Places = 149 
 
6. Watertown-Mayer 
    7  Liz miller, 10             15:18.5   
    9  Hannah Johnson, 11         15:23.8   
   26  Kirstin Klitzke, 7         16:24.5   
   45  Lydia Fails, 8             17:02.3   
   87  Anna Phearman, 9           18:15.3   
   91  Kaila Anderson, 11         18:22.4   
Total Time = 1:22:24.4     Total Places = 174 
 
7. Pine  City 
   16  Sherry Rike, 11            15:44.2   
   17  Abby Cummins, 11           15:45.4   
   34  Megan Miesner, 12          16:44.4   
   44  Jordan Kotek, 8            16:59.9   
   64  Brenna Richardson, 10      17:35.9   
   68  Jackie Westeren, 9         17:40.4   
   98  Morgan Richardson, 11      18:31.2   
Total Time = 1:22:49.8     Total Places = 175 
 
8. St. Cloud Christian 
    1  McKenzie Holt, 10          14:36.1   
   15  Kristen Heinen, 10         15:43.3   
   49  Esther Banaian, 12         17:10.5   
   71  Megan Schulze, 9           17:47.1   
  126  Gabrielle Ward, 11         20:58.8   
Total Time = 1:26:15.8     Total Places = 262 
 
9. Pierz 
   27  Maggie Gruber, 9           16:29.2   
   40  Tracy Wimmer, 12           16:49.2   
   52  Mariah Hoheisel, 12        17:15.3   
   69  Megan Hoheisel, 11         17:41.5   
   82  Abby Cyr, 12               18:07.8   
   84  Arre Langer, 9             18:13.9   
  108  Rachel Detschman, 11       19:06.4   
Total Time = 1:26:23.0     Total Places = 270 
 
10. Hinckley-Finlayson 
   22  Breezy Schultz, 9          16:10.7   
   50  Jenny Rensvold, 9          17:11.1   
   61  Jocelyn Bork, 7            17:31.4   
   70  Paige Hodena, 10           17:42.6   
   92  Shannon Summerland, 12     18:22.9   
  104  Lauren Rabe, 10            18:57.8   
  116  Alexis Petite, 8           19:23.0   
Total Time = 1:26:58.7     Total Places = 295 

 
 
 
 
 
 



11. Pact/Spectrum 
   21  Kayla Zimmerman, 10        15:59.2   
   63  Emily Owens, 12            17:33.7   
   67  Becca Peterson, 10         17:39.9   
   73  Emily Evangelist, 9        17:50.6   
   74  Sydney Blake, 8            17:51.8   
   86  Anna Wieters, 9            18:14.4   
   93  Josie Gapinski, 10         18:25.0   
Total Time = 1:26:55.2     Total Places = 298 
 
12. East Central 
   55  Bailey Beckman, 10         17:20.2   
   58  Gabriela Villarreau, 8     17:23.1   
   59  Avery Van Erp, 9           17:24.8   
  100  Kirsten Shank, 10          18:36.3   
  105  Morgan Johnson, 8          19:01.5   
  131  Michelle Clennon, 8        22:21.0   
Total Time = 1:29:45.9     Total Places = 377 
 
13. Rush City 
   51  Ashley Swanson, 12         17:12.3   
   53  Payton Ramberg, 9          17:16.0   
   54  Sammi Oscarson, 10         17:17.1   
  109  Brooke Necowitsch, 7       19:07.3   
  111  Caci Cook, 12              19:08.2   
  112  Riley McGough, 7           19:08.5   
  119  Megan Swanson, 9           19:33.0   
Total Time = 1:30:00.9     Total Places = 378 
 
14*. Mayer Lutheran/L 
   38  Sarah Ruschmeier, 11       16:47.5   
   76  Holly Johnson, 11          17:56.8   
   79  Marie Landskroener, 11     18:02.6   
   99  Ashley Graudin, 12         18:35.3   
  110  Anna Dietrich, 12          19:07.8   
  123  Alison Miller, 7           20:30.7   
  129  Ashley Huinker, 12         21:38.0   
Total Time = 1:30:30.0     Total Places = 402 
 
15*. Foley 
   43  Abby Lawrence, 9           16:58.0   
   72  Rachel Richardson, 10      17:49.0   
   80  Lauren Sackett, 12         18:02.9   
   85  Abby Genereau, 10          18:14.2   
  122  Shelbie Morris, 10         20:20.8   
  125  Kayla Bierke, 9            20:49.1   
  128  Megan Diederich, 11        21:33.6   
Total Time = 1:31:24.9     Total Places = 402 

16. Braham 
   33  Rachel Eskuri, 10          16:43.5   
   81  Austyn Eng, 12             18:05.0   
   88  Sammy Patterson, 11        18:17.7   
   94  Jenna Winter, 10           18:25.4   
  117  Jessica Westman, 11        19:24.2   
  127  Cassie Anderson, 11        21:17.6   
  130  Abby Salmonson, 11         21:43.5   
Total Time = 1:30:55.8     Total Places = 413 
 
17. Howard Lake- 
   65  Sarah Kunz, 12             17:37.8   
   66  McCall Kleve, 12           17:38.9   
   90  Mackenzie Quast, 12        18:21.8   
   96  Mikayla Karels, 12         18:26.9   
  120  Danielle Lachermeier, 12   19:44.6   
  121  Beth Chalupsky, 12         20:00.1   
Total Time = 1:31:50.0     Total Places = 437 
 
18. Mille Lacs Raiders 
   60  Claire Tretter, 9          17:27.8   
   83  Trisha Seefeld, 9          18:09.9   
   95  Cassie Bolz, 8             18:26.1   
  103  Monica Young, 9            18:56.6   
  107  Cait Olson, 9              19:05.1   
  115  Andie Morneau, 10          19:14.6   
Total Time = 1:32:05.5     Total Places = 448 
 
19. Maranantha 
   77  Paige Speich, 10           17:57.8   
   78  Johanna Knight, 10         18:01.9   
  101  Rachel Haviland, 9         18:50.4   
  114  Alexa Dava, 11             19:13.4   
  118  Judy Berning, 12           19:27.4   
  124  LaNesha Marshall, 9        20:46.9   
Total Time = 1:33:30.9     Total Places = 488 
 
20. Rockford 
   89  Elizabeth Schuneman, 12    18:20.8   
   97  Phoebe O'Brien, 12         18:27.4   
  102  Emily Pothast, 11          18:52.9   
  106  Amanda Hudinsky, 12        19:04.3   
  113  Lindsay Krause, 12         19:10.3   
Total Time = 1:33:55.7     Total Places = 507

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  McKenzie Holt, 10          14:36.1    St. Cloud Christian   
    2     2  Rachel Eickhoff, 9         15:01.1    St. Cloud Cathedral   
    3     3  Paige Danielson, 9         15:01.9    St. Cloud Cathedral   
    4     4  Courtney Alama, 10         15:02.2    Annandale             
    5     5  Taylor Alama, 12           15:02.7    Annandale             
    6     6  Greta Danielson, 12        15:09.0    St. Cloud Cathedral   
    7     7  Liz miller, 10             15:18.5    Watertown-Mayer       
    8     8  Emma Johnson, 12           15:20.2    Mora                  
    9     9  Hannah Johnson, 11         15:23.8    Watertown-Mayer       
   10    10  Morgan Durbin, 10          15:25.6    St. Cloud Cathedral   
   11    11  Elizabeth Schlafke, 8      15:33.1    Annandale             
   12    12  Bethany Coop, 10           15:34.3    Mora                  
   13    13  Brigid Brew, 10            15:35.0    St. Cloud Cathedral   
   14    14  Jenny Walz, 10             15:41.7    Providence Acadeny    
   15    15  Kristen Heinen, 10         15:43.3    St. Cloud Christian   
   16    16  Sherry Rike, 11            15:44.2    Pine  City            
   17    17  Abby Cummins, 11           15:45.4    Pine  City            
   18    18  Marina Chapman, 9          15:55.4    Annandale             
   19    19  Rosie Simonse, 11          15:55.9    Providence Acadeny    
   20    20  Summer Carlson, 8          15:58.0    Maple Lake            
   21    21  Kayla Zimmerman, 10        15:59.2    Pact/Spectrum         
   22    22  Breezy Schultz, 9          16:10.7    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   23    23  Hallee Curtis, 11          16:15.1    St. Cloud Cathedral   
   24    24  Kaitlyn Lafrance, 11       16:18.1    Mora                  
   25    25  Shanna Grambart, 10        16:19.4    Annandale             
   26    26  Kirstin Klitzke, 7         16:24.5    Watertown-Mayer       
   27    27  Maggie Gruber, 9           16:29.2    Pierz                 
   28        Anna Franz, 12             16:31.0    Heritage Christ       
   29    28  Halle Geyen, 7             16:33.7    Maple Lake            
   30    29  Emily Quandt, 8            16:37.3    Annandale             



   31    30  Skyler Manka, 8            16:37.6    Maple Lake            
   32    31  Mollie Graham, 9           16:38.3    Maple Lake            
   33    32  Kayla Hoisted, 9           16:40.1    Maple Lake            
   34    33  Rachel Eskuri, 10          16:43.5    Braham                
   35    34  Megan Miesner, 12          16:44.4    Pine  City            
   36    35  Julia Hengel, 11           16:44.7    Providence Acadeny    
   37    36  Alyssa Unger, 12           16:45.1    St. Cloud Cathedral   
   38    37  Brook Wedin, 7             16:45.5    Mora                  
   39    38  Sarah Ruschmeier, 11       16:47.5    Mayer Lutheran/L      
   40    39  Mackenzie Braun, 11        16:47.8    Providence Acadeny    
   41    40  Tracy Wimmer, 12           16:49.2    Pierz                 
   42    41  Hannah Haegele, 11         16:50.5    Maple Lake            
   43    42  Jayme Beukelman, 12        16:51.8    Providence Acadeny    
   44    43  Abby Lawrence, 9           16:58.0    Foley                 
   45    44  Jordan Kotek, 8            16:59.9    Pine  City            
   46        Alex Ploeger, 9            17:01.7    Milaca                
   47    45  Lydia Fails, 8             17:02.3    Watertown-Mayer       
   48    46  Paige Thielen, 12          17:02.8    Mora                  
   49        Marissa Kuik, 8            17:03.2    Legacy Christian      
   50    47  Blair Stewig, 10           17:04.3    Maple Lake            
   51    48  Kayla Provo, 12            17:09.9    Annandale             
   52    49  Esther Banaian, 12         17:10.5    St. Cloud Christian   
   53    50  Jenny Rensvold, 9          17:11.1    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   54    51  Ashley Swanson, 12         17:12.3    Rush City             
   55    52  Mariah Hoheisel, 12        17:15.3    Pierz                 
   56    53  Payton Ramberg, 9          17:16.0    Rush City             
   57    54  Sammi Oscarson, 10         17:17.1    Rush City             
   58    55  Bailey Beckman, 10         17:20.2    East Central          
   59    56  Samantha Weaver, 12        17:21.7    Mora                  
   60    57  Lucy Buehler, 9            17:22.8    Providence Acadeny    
   61    58  Gabriela Villarreau, 8     17:23.1    East Central          
   62    59  Avery Van Erp, 9           17:24.8    East Central          
   63    60  Claire Tretter, 9          17:27.8    Mille Lacs Raiders    
   64        Emily Nelson, 10           17:29.7    Legacy Christian      
   65    61  Jocelyn Bork, 7            17:31.4    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   66    62  Callie Smith, 10           17:33.1    Mora                  
   67    63  Emily Owens, 12            17:33.7    Pact/Spectrum         
   68    64  Brenna Richardson, 10      17:35.9    Pine  City            
   69    65  Sarah Kunz, 12             17:37.8    Howard Lake-          
   70    66  McCall Kleve, 12           17:38.9    Howard Lake-          
   71    67  Becca Peterson, 10         17:39.9    Pact/Spectrum         
   72    68  Jackie Westeren, 9         17:40.4    Pine  City            
   73    69  Megan Hoheisel, 11         17:41.5    Pierz                 
   74    70  Paige Hodena, 10           17:42.6    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   75    71  Megan Schulze, 9           17:47.1    St. Cloud Christian   
   76    72  Rachel Richardson, 10      17:49.0    Foley                 
   77    73  Emily Evangelist, 9        17:50.6    Pact/Spectrum         
   78    74  Sydney Blake, 8            17:51.8    Pact/Spectrum         
   79    75  Susanna Trombley, 11       17:52.8    Providence Acadeny    
   80    76  Holly Johnson, 11          17:56.8    Mayer Lutheran/L      
   81    77  Paige Speich, 10           17:57.8    Maranantha            
   82        Sierra Baraldon, 12        18:00.0    Legacy Christian      
   83    78  Johanna Knight, 10         18:01.9    Maranantha            
   84    79  Marie Landskroener, 11     18:02.6    Mayer Lutheran/L      
   85    80  Lauren Sackett, 12         18:02.9    Foley                 
   86    81  Austyn Eng, 12             18:05.0    Braham                
   87    82  Abby Cyr, 12               18:07.8    Pierz                 
   88    83  Trisha Seefeld, 9          18:09.9    Mille Lacs Raiders    
   89    84  Arre Langer, 9             18:13.9    Pierz                 
   90    85  Abby Genereau, 10          18:14.2    Foley                 
   91    86  Anna Wieters, 9            18:14.4    Pact/Spectrum         
   92        Emma Volbrecht, 12         18:15.0    Heritage Christ       
   93    87  Anna Phearman, 9           18:15.3    Watertown-Mayer       
   94    88  Sammy Patterson, 11        18:17.7    Braham                
   95    89  Elizabeth Schuneman, 12    18:20.8    Rockford              
   96    90  Mackenzie Quast, 12        18:21.8    Howard Lake-          
   97    91  Kaila Anderson, 11         18:22.4    Watertown-Mayer       
   98    92  Shannon Summerland, 12     18:22.9    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   99    93  Josie Gapinski, 10         18:25.0    Pact/Spectrum         
  100    94  Jenna Winter, 10           18:25.4    Braham                
  101    95  Cassie Bolz, 8             18:26.1    Mille Lacs Raiders    
  102    96  Mikayla Karels, 12         18:26.9    Howard Lake-          
  103    97  Phoebe O'Brien, 12         18:27.4    Rockford              
  104    98  Morgan Richardson, 11      18:31.2    Pine  City            
  105    99  Ashley Graudin, 12         18:35.3    Mayer Lutheran/L      
  106   100  Kirsten Shank, 10          18:36.3    East Central          
  107   101  Rachel Haviland, 9         18:50.4    Maranantha            
  108   102  Emily Pothast, 11          18:52.9    Rockford              
  109   103  Monica Young, 9            18:56.6    Mille Lacs Raiders    
  110   104  Lauren Rabe, 10            18:57.8    Hinckley-Finlayson    
  111   105  Morgan Johnson, 8          19:01.5    East Central          



  112   106  Amanda Hudinsky, 12        19:04.3    Rockford              
  113   107  Cait Olson, 9              19:05.1    Mille Lacs Raiders    
  114   108  Rachel Detschman, 11       19:06.4    Pierz                 
  115   109  Brooke Necowitsch, 7       19:07.3    Rush City             
  116   110  Anna Dietrich, 12          19:07.8    Mayer Lutheran/L      
  117   111  Caci Cook, 12              19:08.2    Rush City             
  118   112  Riley McGough, 7           19:08.5    Rush City             
  119   113  Lindsay Krause, 12         19:10.3    Rockford              
  120   114  Alexa Dava, 11             19:13.4    Maranantha            
  121        Jessica Roberts, 12        19:13.9    Heritage Christ       
  122   115  Andie Morneau, 10          19:14.6    Mille Lacs Raiders    
  123   116  Alexis Petite, 8           19:23.0    Hinckley-Finlayson    
  124   117  Jessica Westman, 11        19:24.2    Braham                
  125   118  Judy Berning, 12           19:27.4    Maranantha            
  126   119  Megan Swanson, 9           19:33.0    Rush City             
  127   120  Danielle Lachermeier, 12   19:44.6    Howard Lake-          
  128        Dedria Hathaway, 11        19:50.7    Milaca                
  129   121  Beth Chalupsky, 12         20:00.1    Howard Lake-          
  130   122  Shelbie Morris, 10         20:20.8    Foley                 
  131   123  Alison Miller, 7           20:30.7    Mayer Lutheran/L      
  132   124  LaNesha Marshall, 9        20:46.9    Maranantha            
  133   125  Kayla Bierke, 9            20:49.1    Foley                 
  134   126  Gabrielle Ward, 11         20:58.8    St. Cloud Christian   
  135   127  Cassie Anderson, 11        21:17.6    Braham                
  136   128  Megan Diederich, 11        21:33.6    Foley                 
  137   129  Ashley Huinker, 12         21:38.0    Mayer Lutheran/L      
  138   130  Abby Salmonson, 11         21:43.5    Braham                
  139   131  Michelle Clennon, 8        22:21.0    East Central          
  140        Jesa Spry, 10              25:01.6    Milaca                
 
 


